## CITY OF COSMOPOLIS

## **RESOLUTION NO. 2022-05**

A RESOLUTION setting fees for RV dwelling permits and for temporary parking permits for RV's, oversized vehicles, and trailers.

## BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COSMOPOLIS, WASHINGTON, IN REGULAR MEETING DULY ASSEMBLED, AS FOLLOWS:

**SECTION 1:** The fee charged for an RV dwelling permit under CMC 10.24,040 and CMC 10.24.050 shall be Fifty Dollars (\$50).

**SECTION 2**. The fee charged for a temporary parking permit for an RV, oversized vehicle, or trailer under CMC 10.24.020(3) and CMC 10.24.025 shall be Fifty Dollars (\$50).

PASSED AND APPROVED this 21st day of December, 2022

Mayor

Attest:

Finance Director